Monday January 26, 2015 Compass Morning Session - 10:00 am

Company Name

. Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zi Telephone and Email Address
Full Organization Name - No Acronyms g y P P
1 |82nd Street Academics Mallory Tompkins 81-10 35th Avenue Jackson Heights, NY 11372 mallory.tompkins@82ndst.com
2 |Adena Consulting Group Oma Holloway 465 Franklin Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11238 917-696-2198 oshalloway@gmail.com

212-845-3827
3 |Association to Benefit Children Mae Smith 419 E 86th Street New York, NY 10028 MSmith@a-b-c.org

4 [Bank Street College of Education Nicole Jennette-Motley 610 West 112th Street New York, NY 10025 212-961-3435 njennette@bankstreet.edu

646-981-2681
5 |Boys & Girls Harbor Jane Lindberg 1 East 104th Street Room 549 New York, NY 10029 jlindberg@theharbor.org

718-508-3045

6 |BronxWorks Natasha Gushin 1130 Grand Concourse Bronx, NY 10456 ngushin@bronxworks.org

7 |Catholic Charities Neighborhood Services M Hurson 191 Joralemon Street 14th Floor Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-722-6023 mhurson@cchq.org

8 |Children's Aid Society Jane Johnson 105 East 22nd Street New York, NY 10010 212-503-6828 janej@childrensaidsociety.org
9 |Chinese American Planning Council, Inc Christina Wong 150 Elizabeth Street New York, NY 10012 212-941-0920 cwong3@cpc-nyc.org

10 |Chinese American Planning Council, Inc Catherine Lee 143 Baxter Street New York, NY 10013 212-431-8574 clee@cpc-nyc.org
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1 |Chinese American Planning Council, Inc Timothy Chin 40 Division Street New York, NY 10002 212-925-4325 tchin@cpc-nyc.org
2 |Chinese American Planning Council, Inc Elizabeth Hendler 180 Elizabeth Street New York, NY 10012 212-941-0920 ehendler@cpc-nyc.org
CPC Queens - PS20
3 |Chinese American Planning Council, Inc Lois Lee 142-30 Barclay Avenue Flushing, NY 11355 718-358-7602 cpc.nyc.org
Center for the Intergration & Advancement of
4 [New Americns (CIANA) Shalma 31-09 Newtown Avenue Astoria, NY 11102 718-545-4040 shalma@cianainc.org
5 |City Year Matt Schaffer 20 West 22nd Street New York, NY 10010 212-675-8881 mschaffer@cityyear.org
6 |Claremont Neighborhood Center, Inc Abraham Jones 489 East 169th Street Bronx, NY 10456 718-588-1000 ajones@claremontcenter.org
Committee for Earl Childhood Development
7 |D.C.C. Dr. Mojisola Bafunso 193-04 Jamaica Avenue Hollis, NY 11423 347-242-1860 mbafunso@msn.com
8 |[DOE Michele Rosa 28-11 Queens Plaza North Long Island City, NY 11101 718-391-8036 mrosa2@schools.nyc.gov
347-581-8973
9 |Doing Art Together Timothy Coleman 127 West 127th Street Suite 304 New York, NY 10027 timothy.coleman@doingarttogether.org
646-395-4110
10 |Educational Alliance Dana Friedman 197 East Broadway New York, NY 10002 Dfriedman@edalliance.org
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ENACT Inc.

Emma Klauber

630 Ninth Avenue Suite 305 New York, NY 10036

212-741-6591 info@enact.org

Evolution Enrichment Center

Elena Alexeeva

38 Delancey Street 2nd Floor New York, NY 10002

212-375-9500
ealexeevad@gmail.com

Evolution Enrichment Center

Tanya (Tatyana) Udartseva

38 Delancey Street 2nd Floor New York, NY 10002

212-375-9500

Good Shepherd Services

Nikita Kaganovich

305 7th Avenue 9th Floor New York, NY 10001

350-368-4016 nkaganovich@ggs.org

Grand Street Settlement

Emily Hartford

80 Pitt Street New York, NY 10002

646-201-4211 ehartford@grandsettlement.org

HeartShare St. Vincent's Services

Rene Taylor

66 Boreum Place Brooklyn, NY 11201

718-422-2466 rene.taylor@heartshare.org

HeartShare St. Vincent's Services

Patricia Pugliese

138 Bay 20th Street Brooklyn, NY 11214

917-533-0997 patricia.pugliese @heartshare.org

Henry Street Settlement

Chavisa Woods

265 Henry Street New York, NY 10002

212-766-9200 Ext 234
Cwoods@henrystreet.org

Hudson Guild

Janna Cisterino

441 West 26th Street New York, NY 10001

212-760-9800 Ext 034 jcisterino@hudsonguild.org

10

Inwood Community Services

David Percey

651 Academy Street New York, NY 10034

212-942-0043 davidpercey@gmail.com
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1 |Jacob A Riis Neighborhood Settlement Aimee Simpierre 10-25 41st Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101 718-784-7447 Ext asimpierre@risssettlement.org

718-784-7447 Ext 134

2 [Jacob A Riis Neighborhood Settlement Troy Calhoun 10-25 41st Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101 tcalhoun@riissettlement.org

3 |Korean Community Services Bora Lee 35-56 159th Street Flushing, NY 11358 718-939-6137 www.kcsny.org

4 [Lincoln Square Neighborhood Center Deena Ragvan 250 W 65th Street New York, NY 10023 212-874-0860 Isncy.org

5 |Midwood Development Corp. Linda Goodman 1416 Avenue M #201 Brooklyn, NY 11230 718-490-2325 |goodman@middev.org

6 [Midwood Development Corp., Barry Polinsky 1416 Avenue M Brooklyn, NY 11217 718-376-0999 ext 103 bpolinsky@middev.org
7 |Millenium Development Matthew Hammil 2331 Bergen Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11234 718-444-0101 mhammil@mildev.org

718-944-3220
8 |Mosholu Montefiore Community Center Laurie Meltzer Brandremer [3450 Dekalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 Ibandremer@mmcc.org

9 |Mosholu Montefiore Community Center Lenora Sealey 3450 Dekalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 718-944-3220 Isealey@mmcc.org

347-417-8192
10 |New York Junior Tennis & Learning (NYJTL) Jessica Bailey 58-12 Queens Boulevard Site 1 Woodside, NY 11377 jbailey@nyijtl.org
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347-417-8192
1 |New York Junior Tennis & Learning (NYJTL) Julia Malis 58-12 Queens Boulevard Site 1 Woodside, NY 11377 jmallis@nyjtl.org
2 |New York PL Lori Mulcare 448 5 Avenue New York, NY 10016 212-930-0580 lorimulcare@nypl.org
212-426-3406
3 |Northside Center for Child Development Inc. Dr. Maureen Byrne 1301 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10029 MByrne@northsidecenter.org
4 [Police Athletic League P Ellesman 34 1/2 East 12th Street New York, NY 10003 626-910-8845 pellesman@palnyc.org
718-474-0861
5 |Rockaway Atrtists Alliance, Inc. Christine Luberto 260 Beach 116 Street Rockaway Park, NY 11694 www.rockawayartistsalliance.org
6 |Salem Services Panl Longhran PO Box 426 North Salem, NY 10560 914-629-8156 plonghranl@icloud.com
7 |SCAN New York Wendy Edge 345 East 102 Street Suite 301 New York, NY 10029 212-289-8030 wedge@scanny.org
8 |SCO Family Services Anne Wang 1 Alexander Place Glen Cove, NY 11542 516-671-1253 ext 401 awang@sco.org
9 |Seren Dippy Kinder-Dance Carol Baird 645 West End Avenue #1F New York, NY 10025 212-579-5270 kinderdancenyc@aol.com
10 |South Asian Youth Action (SAYA) Griselda Estevez 54-05 Seabury Street Elmhurst, NY 11373 718-651-3484 Ext 1003 griselda@saya.org
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South Bronx Overall Economic Development 212-243-7070 Ext 1-219
1 |Corporation (SoBro) Amber Novak 305 Seventh Avenue 9th Fl New York, NY 10001 jennifer_stenzel@goodshepherd.org
2 |St. Nicks Alliance Mr. Rochford 2 Kingsland Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11211 mrochford@stnicksalliance.org
3 |St. Nicks Alliance Evelyn Vazquez 2 Kingsland Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11211 718-388-5454 evazquez@stnicksalliance.org
4 |[Sunnyside Community Services, Inc Andrew Fox 43-31 39th Street Sunnyside, NY 11104 718-784-6173 Ext 448 kdonohue@scsny.org
5 |Team First Tyrone Grant 16 S Court Street Brooklyn, NY 11201 917-214-7233
6 |Team First Norman Richardson 342B Union Avenue Staten Island, NY 10303 cnr2947 @hotmail.com
7 |The Academic Zone Zanthea Taylor 153 Jefferson Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11216 theacademiczone@yahoo.com
8 |The Child Center of New York Inc Eddie Almeida 60-02 Queens Boulevard Woodside, NY 11377 eddiealmeida@childcenterny.org
The Crenulated Co DBA: New Settlement
9 |Apartments Anyela Duarte 1512 Townsend Avenue Bronx, NY 100452 718-716-8000
The Crenulated Co DBA: New Settlement
10 [Apartments Jack Doyle 1512 Townsend Avenue Bronx, NY 100452 718-716-8000 Ext 123 j.doyle@newsettlement.org
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212-592-7568 Ext 27568
1 |The New York Public Library Siva Ramakrishnan 445 Fifth Avenue 6th Floor New York, NY sivaramakrishman@nypl.org
2 |The Salvation Army Scott R. See 120 West 14th Street New York, NY 10011 212-337-7254 scott.see@use.salvationarmy.org
3 |Union Settlement Association Steven Portericker 1775 Third Avenue New York, NY 10029 212-828-6136
4 |United Activities Unlimited (UAU) Kim McLaughlin 1000 Richmond Terrace Building P Staten Island, NY 10301  |917-791-5485 kimpsyd@hotmail.com
5 |United Neighborhood Houses Ashley Lecano 70 West 36 Street New York, NY alecano@unhny.org
6 |University Settlement Magie Ryan 184 Eldridge Stree New York, NY 10002 212-453-0287 mryan@universitysettlement.org
718-839-1114
7 |WHEDco Sofia Oviedo 50 East 168th Street Bronx, NY 10452 SOviedo@whedco.org
8 |Woodside on the Move Teah Moe 39-42 59 Street, 2 Floor Woodside, NY 11377 718-476-8449
212-630-9646
9 |YMCA of Greater New York Jacqueline Misla 5 West 63rd Street, 6th Floor New York, NY 10023 jmisla@ymcanyc.org
212-630-9706
10 |YMCA of Greater New York Gretchen Craig 5 West 63rd Street, 7th Floor New York, NY 10023 gcraig@ymcanyc.org
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